RESOLUTION NO. 2007-8

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING STAFF TO ADVERTISE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS AND TO SELECT A CONTRACTOR FOR THE DEMOLITION OF CITY-OWNED STRUCTURES IN PREPARATION FOR THE SHELDON ROAD/STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to construct the Sheldon Road/State Route 99 Interchange Reconstruction Project; and

WHEREAS, approximately 11 structures are on property that have been or will be acquired by the City for the interchange project; and

WHEREAS, these structures should be demolished before the road construction work begins.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes staff to advertise a Request for Proposals and to select a contractor for the demolition of City-owned structures in preparation for the Sheldon Road/State Route 99 Interchange Reconstruction Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 10th day of January 2007.

APPRO

JAMES COOPER. MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

JACKSON. CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-8

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 10, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:

Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Leary

ELKG

how

Peggy É. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California